| LLUSTRATED
PaRTs
BREAKDOWN

PDP 11/35

16 BIT COMPUTER (Basic)

HOW TO USE THE IPB
GENERAL

the engineering drawing structure.
MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR

this manusl.
INDENTED PARTS LIST

This IPB is compiled following the organization and nomenciature of

The Major Assembly Locator (first illustration) is an index that
provides a description and 8 figure reference for all illustrations used in

This manusl identifies esch sssembly being broken down (figure

ECO Cut-In — The notation at the top of this column indicates the
ECO level of the system (option), st which the IPB was initislly
prepared. Subsequent ECO level designations, that modify existing
parts or add new perts to the device, are inserted in the ECO Cut-in
column next to the part that is added or modified. A bracket ([)
preceding the item description is used to indicate the parts affected by
ECO's.

Vendor Code/Part No. — Indicates vendor carts that are not stocked
by DEC. Rafer 10 the Fisid Service Spares Catslog (vendor part
number to DEC part number) for the vendor code cror-reference.

Used On Code — Letters in this column correspond to the variation
codes gned in Figure 1. Parts with an Alpha notation(s) sre used

reference callout), and all parts of that sssembly. Further b

is used 10

of an assembly is shown by an asterisk (*) preceding the item cailouts
in the Description Column. The number of asterisks preceding an item

the ination of that item with respect to the
Major Assembly. A single asterisk preceding an item description

indicates that the item is part of the major y being ill od

COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION

part.

subardination of the part to the next higher assembly.

Items that are subordinate 1o single asterisks items, are denoted by

two ssterisks (**) and y follow the d single asterisk
item. Additionsl asterisks are used, as required, to der. te further

inati This sy of partidentification, p des a means for
the user 10 identify the next higher assembly item and make alternate
selections for parts when the required partor Vs
not immaediately available.

Figure & Item ~ Indicates the figure number and item number of each

Description ~ Lists the name of the part and pertinent specifications
(when required). Asterisks preceding the description denote the

DEC Part No. — Lists the DEC part ordering number. A blank in this
column indicates a DEC part number was not assigned at the time of

only in those option variations. A blank indicates that the part is used
on sll option variations.

Ref Fig No. — A cross reference between illustrations. F or sach Major
Assembly, the number in this column denotes the figure of the next
higher assembly. For all the ber in this col
denotes the figure showing additions! detailed breakdown.

SYMBOL USAGE

Hard: Desigr s — Alphs ig s for sc (S), wash
(W), nuts (N), and retaining rings (R) are inserted after the item

be on the when stacked item numbers are
used.
Attaching Hardy - The @ sy 1 is inserted any part that
is used as hing hard A ¥ in o d 99 those

parts that are not an integral part of the referenced sssembly.

(NFR) Not Field Repsirsble — The (NFR) symbol is inserted after
any assembly that is not to be field dismantied.

Other Symbo!s — Any other symbols that are required for kits,
accessories, e1c., will be explained and appear & part of the item

BA11D 0000000009
B8cosT 00002 00002
8COSv 00002 00002
H400 00005 00007
BCO8R 0004A 0004A
70.09209 00002 00002
7010011 00001 00001

publication. description.

REVISION HISTORY
PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE PAGES AFFECTED
15t Prnung 1/35% 00000 0010A 10-21.74 N/A

Copyright © 1974, by Digital Equipment Corporation

DEC reserves the nght, without notice, to make substitutions and
modifications in the specifications of products documented in this
manual and further veserves the right to withdraw any of these
products from the market without notice.

DEC is not responsible for errors which may appear in the techmica!
description (including ill ions and ph phs) of the prod
covered by this manual,

None of the descripti ined in this al imply the
granting of any license whatsoever to make, use or sell equipment
constructed in accordance therewith.

phHpP 1/3s —1

Printed in US A




LINE SET ASSY (Not Shown)
Fg 3

POWE ] SUPPLY ASSEMBL Y

See 173 Manua!
DEC-H750-1PB
HARNESS ASSEMBLIES

1.0. CABLE ASSEMBLY
Fig. 4

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
Fig 2

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
See IPB Manual
DEC-KY11K.IFB

11350

Major Assembly Locator, PDP 11/35 16 81t Computer (Basic)

1PB.-11/35

pOP N ARS —*




11350

Figure 1. PDP 11/35 16 Bit Computer Assembly (Basic)

' 3 RARTS \p8.-11/35

ppP Wis -3




DESCRIPTION

POP 11/35 COMPUTER ASSEMBLY (Basic)
Code A - Used on Model 11/35 AA
118V 60 Mz
Code B -~ Used on Mode! 11,35 AB
230V 80 Mz

*CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (115V)

11,35 AA

11/35 A8

BA11.DA

VENDOR

USED ON

CODE PART NO.

*CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (230V) BA11.08
2 *Bracket, Console Mounting 74-10775-00
3 *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 31 90-06070-01
a *Washer, Int Tooth Lock No. 10 90-06635-00
L) *CONSOLE ASSEMBLY KY11.K See IP8 Manual DEC KY 11K IPB
[ ] **Console Assy 54-10290 00 See IPB Manual DECKY11K IPB
? **1.0. Cable Assy BCOBR-03 4
L] *Screw, Phi Pan Ma No. 6-32 x .31 90-06071-01
9 *Washer, Int Tooth Lock No. 6 90-06633-00
10 “Tie Wrep 90-07032-00
" *TieWrap 90-07033-00
12 *Standoff, Male - Female No. 632 x 7/8 90 09120-01
12 *Panel, Indicator 74.09881-00
14 *Screw, Siotted Flat Hd Nylon No. 6-32 x .38 90-06404-02
15 *Bezel, Rework (Sand Cast) (Deletea) 74-09305-00
*Bezel, (Die Cast) (Added) 12-10710.00 00007
16 *Screw, Pni Pan Ha No. 832 x .38 90-06037 01
17 “Washer, Int Tooth Lock No. 8 90-06634.00
18 *PROCESSOR (KD11-A) (Refer to Module KD11.A
_ Utilization Dwg. D-MU-KD11.-4)
19 **Wired Assembly (KD11-A) (Deleted) 70-09009 00
(Old Design with Fastab Connections)
**Wired Assembly (KD11-A) (Added) 70 10230-00 KD11-A
L. (New Design with Soldered Connections) 00009
20 _'Scrow, Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 17 90-06077 01
Fil *HARNESS, P Power (D 70 09209 00 5
Note This Harness is used when connected
10 Backplane with Fastabs.
*MARNESS, Proces.or Power (Added) 70-10011-00 00009 6
Note This Harness is used when solder
= connections to Backplane are required.
22 *Key 29 15853-00 99 X%2247
8 11738 4 1

PDP 11/35 -4



/ \huw\\%\s\

1/0%-00

Figure 2. Chassis Assembly

IPB-11/35

PARTS LIST

War -y

PP



FIG ECO
ITEM DEC B8A11D USED ON FIG
DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (115 V) 8A11 DA
CHMASSIS ASSEMBLY (230V) 8A11 DB ] 1
1 *Chaseis Assembly 74 09887-00
2 *H750 POWER SUPPLY H750-00 See IPB Manual DEC H750 I1PB
3 *Screw, Phi Hd Truss No. 1032 x 37 900607103
@ *Washer, Int Tooth Lock No. 10 90-06645-00
] *LINE SET ASSEMBLY 115V AC 10A B8CO5T-00 A 3
6 SLINE SET ASSEMBLY 230V AC S5A B8CO5V-00 ] 3
7 *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No 632 x 19 (Deteted) 90-08020-01
*Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6 32 x .31 (Added) 90-06021-01 | 00006
8 *Washer, Int. Tooth Lock No. 6 90-06634-00
9 *Housing, Fan (Added) 74-11321-00 | 00004
10 *Fan, Super Boxer 12-09403-00
" *Screen, Fan 74-.04881-00
12 *Screw, Phi Hd Pan No. 632 x 62 Lg. 90-06025-01
9 *Clip, Fan M1g. No. 632 90.09165-00
14 *POWER TO DISTRIBUTION BOARD 70-09208-00 | 00002
HARNESS ASSEMBLY (Rework)
15 *Screw, Phi Hd Pan No. 632 x 81 Lg. 90-08037-01
16 *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90 06560-00
17 *Guwide, Extractor and Card 12 10699-00
18 *Screw, Phi Hd Pan No. 440 x .25 Lg. 90-08301-01
" *Washer, Int. Tooth Lock No. 4 90-06632-00
20 *Guide, Card 12-10826-00
0 *Guide, Card (Special) (Rework) 74-10589-00
22 *Screw, Phl Hd Pan No. 8-32 x 31 Lg. 90 06036-01
23 *Washer, Int. Tooth Lock No. 8 90-06634-00
2e *Block, Cable Retsining 121093100
5 *Screw, Phi Hd Pen No. 832 x 1.25 Lg. 90-06044-01
26 *Piate, Cable Clamp 74-09317-00
F *Scraw, Phi Hd Flat No. 632 x .19 Lg 90-08020-02
28 *Mylar Sheet 8.50 x 15.75 x 001 49-11283.00
29 *Slide, (Chassis Trac) 1 Pair 12 11190-00
30 *Rod, Shide Pivor 74 09862 00
n *Bushing, Slide Pivot 74.09861 00
2 *Cover, Bottom 74-09885-00
3 *Cover, Top 74-09886-00
34 *Screw, Siot Binder Ha No. 632 x 1/4 90-06020-04
s *Washer, Flst 90 06664-00
6 IPB-11/35

POP Waxr ~¢




Figure 3. Line Set Assembly

70%0020
o 8 K PB-11.35

PARTS L!ST

PDP /35 =7



DESCRIPTION

LINE SET ASSEMBLY (115V)
LINE SET ASSEMBLY (230V)

*AC INPUT BOX ASSEMBLY 115V
*AC INPUT BOX ASSEMELY 230V

. l...

**Cover

**Screw, Phi Md Pan No 632 x 1/4 Lg
**Washer, Lock No. 6 Int. Tooth
**Circuit Brasker 10A 115V (inc'udes
Items 21, 22, 23)

**Circuit Breaker SA 230V (Includes
Items 21, 22, 23)

**POWER CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY
115V (Etch Aev. A)

“*POWER CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY
230V (Ewch Rev. A)

*¢*Boerd, Erched Circuit 115V

(Etch Rev. A}

***Bowrd, Etched Circuit 230V

(Etch Rev. A)

***Copacitor, Input .02 MFD,

Dual Section Disc

***Housing, Socket Mate N Lok
***Pin, Contact

**Connector, Solderiess

**Eveler, Crimp on

**Screw, PHI Pan Ha No 4 40 x J/8 Lg.
* *Washer, Int. Tooth Lock No. 4
**Nut, Kep No. 440

*Power Cord 120V (6 f1.)

*Power Cord 120V (9 ft.)

*Power Cord 240V (6 ft.)

*Power Cord 240V (9 fr.)

*Connector, Solderiess

*Connector, Solderiess

*Strain Relief 6NJ 4

tNut, Knurl No. 7/16-28 (Part of Item 6)
tScrew, No. 6-32 (Part of 1tem 6)
tWasher No. 6 (Part of Item 6)

DEC
PART NO.

BCO5T-00
8CO5U-00

H400-C

H400-0

53-09845-00
53.09849-00
90-06020-01
90 06633-00
12 1083005

12-10830-10
54-09824-00
54.09825-00
50-09821-00
50-09822-00
10-10767-00

12-09350-06
12-09456-00
90-07917-00
90-07929-01
90-06011-01
90-06632-00
90-06557-00
17-00015-06
17-00015-09
17-00016-06
17-00016-09
900791700
90-07927-00
90-08492 02

USED ON
CODE

PART NO.

PP Wss =&




CUT-IN VENDOR REF
DEC B8CO8R USED ON FIG
DESCRIPTION PART NO 0004 A CODE PART NO,
BCOSM | O CABLE ASSEMEBLY
/0 Cable Assemtiy (1 11} BCOER 01
10 Cable Assembly (2 1) B8CO8R 0?
1/0 Cable Assermoly (3 11 ) 8CO8P 03
10O Cable Assembly (8 1t ) B8CO8R 04
1/0 Cable Assembly (6 1) B8CO8R 06
1'0 Cable Assembty 18 #1 BCOSR 08
1/0 Cable Assembly (10 f1 ) B8CO8R 10
1/0 Cable Assembly (12 1) BCOBR |2
170 Cable Assemuly 120 f1 ) BCO8R 20 .
1/Q Cable Assembiy (25 ft ) BCOBR 25
1/0 Cable Assembiy (30 ft ) B8CO8R 30
1/0 Cable Assembly (50 ft ) BCO8R S0
1/0 Cable Assembiy (60 ft ) BCOBR 60
1/0 Cable Assembly (75 11 ) BCO8R 75
10O Cabie Assernbly (100 1) B8CO8R AQ
1/0 Cable Assambiy (130 tt ) BCO8R A3
1/0 Cable Assembiy (160 ft.) BCOBR A6
*Cable, 40 Cona Flat with Shiela (Specity 17 CO004 00
Length)
*Connector, 40 Socket 12 11206 00
\.
h\

AR R RRE B RRRN

g
8
é
g
:
g
g

11/4014

Foure 4. BCOBR 1'0 Cable Assembiy

\

|

\

‘ ' g0 IPB 11/35

POP "as= 7



DEC USED ON
DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE

POWER HARNESS ASSEMBLY (11°38) 70-09209-00

“Connector (P11, P2) (Pin Housing) 12 09351 09

Mate-N Lok
* Termingl, Pin Contact 12.09378.01
*Connector. Fasten Amp 9009262 00
*Connector. Amp 9007655 00
*Tio Wrap, Panduit 9007031 00

11/35-02

Figure 5. Power Harness Assembly (11/35)

' 112 PDP lysr—/p IPB 11 35




DESCRIPTION

POWER HARANESS ASSEMBLY (11/38)

*Connector (P11, P2) (Pin Housing)
Mate-N Lok

*Termingl, Pin Contect

“Tie Wrap

DEC
PART NO.
70-10011-00
12.02251-09

12-09378-01
90-07031-00

ECO

CUT-IN
7010011 USED ON
00001 CODE |CODE

VENDOR

REF
FIG

PART NO. | NO.

DEC

Figure 6. Power Marness Assembly (11/35)

1314

PDP "as =)l

113503

P8 11 35




